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Knute Sandahl, ILRCC Chair 
Department of Insurance 
Division of the State Fire Marshal 
700 W State Street 
Boise, ID 83720-0043 

Office: (208) 334-4377 
Cell:    (208) 921-7838 
Home:  
Fax:    (208) 334-4375 
Email: knute.sandahl@doi.idaho.gov  

State Fire Marshal Dec. 2020 

Mike Wolcott, ILRCC Vice-Chair 
Inland Forest Management Inc 
123 South 3rd Ste 10 
PO Box 1966 
Sandpoint ID  83864 

Office: (208) 263-9420 
Cell:    (208) 255-9395 
Home: 
Fax:    (208) 265-9517 
Email: ifm@inlandforest.com 

Association of Consulting Foresters   Dec. 2019 

Bob Howard 
Bonner County Emergency Management 
1500 Highway 2, Suite 101 
Sandpoint, ID  83864 

Office: (208) 265-8867 
Cell:    (208) 255-6901 
Home: 
Fax:  
Email: bob.howard@bonnercountyid.gov  

Idaho Emergency Managers 
Association Dec. 2019 

Brian Jorgenson, Boise City Forester 
City of Boise 
4969 Dorman St. 
Boise, ID 83705 

Office: (208) 608-7701 
Cell:    (208) 631-1454 
Home: 
Fax: 
Email: bjorgenson@cityofboise.org  

Green Industry Organizations (Idaho 
Nursery and Landscape Association) Dec. 2020 

Don Ebert 
Clearwater County Commission 
PO Box 586 
Orofino, ID  83544 

Office: (208) 476-3615 
Cell:      
Home: (208) 435-4125 
Fax:     (208) 476-8902 
Email: commissioners@clearwatercounty.org 

Idaho Association of Counties Dec. 2020 

Elaine Clegg 
Boise City Council 
150 N Capitol Blvd. 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID  83701 

Office: (208) 384-4410 
Cell:    (208) 890-5830 
Home: (208) 345-1154 
Fax: 
Email: eclegg@cityofboise.org  

Association of Idaho Cities Dec. 2020 
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Gerry Bates 
Community Forestry Assistant 
Forty Solutions 
2445 John Adams Pkwy 
Idaho Falls, ID  83401 

Office: (208) 681-5964 
Cell:    (208) 681-5964 
Home:  
Fax:     (208) 522-0832 
Email: plantingidaho@gmail.com  

Urban Forestry – At Large 
     Ann Bates (alternate)     

abates@inlagrow.org 
Dec. 2020 

Gordon Sanders 
Idaho Forest Owners Association 
7327 W. Highland Dr 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814 

Phone: (208) 512-4716 
Cell:      
Home:  
Fax: 
Email: gortini@gmail.com  

 Idaho Forest Owners Association 
     Ed Koch (alternate) 

ed.koch@frontier.com 
Dec. 2020 

Gregg Servheen 
Wildlife Program Coordinator 
Idaho Department of Fish & Game 
600 S. Walnut/P.O. Box 25 
Boise, ID 83707 

Phone: (208) 334-2920 
Cell:      
Home:  
Fax:  
Email: gregg.servheen@idfg.idaho.gov 

Idaho Department of Fish and Game Dec. 2020 

Hannah Sanger  
Science and Environment Division Manager 
City of Pocatello 
911 N 7th Avenue 
Pocatello, Idaho 83201 

Office: (208) 234-6518 
Cell:    (208) 705-6360 
Home: 
Fax:    (208) 234-6297 
Email: hsanger@pocatello.us  

Urban Issues Representative 
(Stormwater, Energy, Health, Air 
Quality) 

Dec. 2020 

Janet Funk 
Idaho Tree Farm Program 
4873 S. Wolf Lodge Creek Rd 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83814 

Office:  
Cell:     (208) 659-0639 
Home:  (208) 667-7345 
Fax:  
Email: edgecreek.funk@gmail.com  

Idaho Tree Farms 
 
   Madeline David (alt.) (208) 683-
3168 
   madelinedavid@hughes.net 

Dec. 2020 

Janet Valle 
USDA FS – Regions 1 & 4 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 

Office: (801) 625-5258 
Cell:    (801) 710-3795 
Home:   
Fax:  
Email: jvalle@fs.fed.us  

USDA Forest Service –  
State and Private Forestry, FSP 
Program Manager  
 

Amanda Egan (alt.) 
amandaregan@fs.fed.us  

Dec. 2020 
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John DeGroot  
Nez Perce Tribe 
P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540-0365 

Office: (208) 843-7328 ext 2349 
Cell:    (208) 791-8873 
Home: 
Fax:     (208) 843-7329 
Email: jdegroot@nezperce.org  

Nez Perce Tribe 
 
  Jeff Handel (alt.) (208) 621-4670 
   jhandel@nezperce.org 

Dec. 2020 

Joseph Adamski 
Bureau of Land Management 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 

Office: (208) 373-4022 
Cell:    (208) 994-1534 
Home:   
Fax:    (208) 373-3805 
Email: jadamski@blm.gov 

Bureau of Land Management – Fire Dec. 2021 

Ken Knoch  
Park & Recreation Director- 
City of Ammon 
2135 Ammon Road 
Ammon, ID 83406 

Office: (208) 612-4040 
Cell:    (208) 360-1284 
Home:   
Fax:    (208) 612-4040 
Email: kknoch@cityofammon.us  

City Foresters / Idaho Parks & 
Recreation Association Dec. 2020 

Mallory Wilson  
Plans Section Chief 
Idaho Office of Emergency Management 
4040 Guard St., Bldg. 600 
Boise, Id  83705-5004 

Office: (208) 258-6592 
Cell:    (208) 860-0347 
Home:   
Fax:  
Email:  mwilson@imd.idaho.gov  

Idaho Office of Emergency 
Management 
 

Lorrie Pahl (alt.) 
lpahl@imd.idaho.gov  

Dec. 2020 

Mauri Knott – City Planner 
Latah County 
522 S. Adams 
Moscow, ID 83843 

Office:  
Cell:       
Home: 
Fax:  
Email: msknott@latah.id.us 

Idaho Chapter, American Planning 
Association Dec. 2021 

Norris Boothe 
Coeur d’Alene Tribe 
PO Box 408 
Plummer, ID 83851 

Office: (208) 686-1315 
Cell:    (208) 867-3720 
Home:   
Fax:  
Email: njboothe@cdatribe-nsn.gov  

Coeur d’Alene Tribe Dec. 2020 
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Randy Brooks 
Extension Forestry Specialist & Professor 
College of Natural Resources 
875 Perimeter Dr., MS 1132 
University of Idaho 
Moscow, ID 83844-1132 

Office: (208) 885-6356 
Cell:    (208) 827-0390 
Home: 
Fax:    (208) 885-6564 
Email: rbrooks@uidaho.edu  

University of Idaho Forestry Extension
  
   Chris Schnepf (alt.) 
   cschnepf@uidaho.edu  

Dec. 2020 

Rita Chandler 
USFS Fire & Aviation Management 
26 Fort Missoula Rd 
Missoula, MT 59804 

Office: (406) 329-3409 
Cell:    (406) 370-0000 
Home:   
Fax: 
Email: rgchandler@fs.fed.us  

National Forest System Fire 
Management Dec. 2020 

Robyn Miller 
Director of Conservation Programs 
The Nature Conservancy 
312 S. Washington, Suite 3,  
Moscow, ID  83843 

Office: (208) 691-2468 
Cell:    (208) 691-2468 
Home:   
Fax: 
Email: robyn_miller@tnc.org  

Land Trust Organizations Dec. 2019 

Tim Maguire 
Ecosystem Sciences Foundation 
202 N 9th; Suite 400 
Boise, ID 83702 

Office: (208) 383-0226 
Cell:    (208) 871-1688 
Home:   
Fax:     (208) 368-0184 
Email: tmaguire@ecosystemsciences.com 

Urban Forestry Collaboratives/ 
Bioregional Planning Dec. 2020 

Vacant 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
1224 Washington Ave. 
Sandpoint, ID  83864-1784 

Office:  
Cell:      
Home:   
Fax: 
Email:  

Natural Resources Conservation 
Service Dec. 2020 
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Dustin Miller, Director 
Idaho Department of Lands  
300 North 6th St. Suite 103 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 

Office: (208) 334-0200 
Cell:      
Fax:  
Email: dmiller@idl.idaho.gov  

Director—Idaho Department of 
Lands  N/A 

David Groeschl, State Forester 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 769-1525 
Cell:      
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: dgroeschl@idl.idaho.gov  

State Forester & Deputy Director  N/A 

Craig Foss, Assistant State Forester 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 666-8640 
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: cfoss@idl.idaho.gov 

Assistant State Forester &  
Division Administrator, Forestry & 
Fire 

N/A 

Ara Andrea, Bureau Chief 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 666-8632 
Fax:     (208) 769-1524 
Email:  aandrea@idl.idaho.gov 

Bureau Chief – Forestry Assistance 
Bureau N/A 

Erika Eidson 
Forest Health  
Idaho Department of Lands 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83815 

Office: (208) 666-8625 
Cell:     
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: eeidson@idl.idaho.gov 

Forest Health Specialist N/A 

Jennifer Russell, Project Coordinator 
Idaho Department of Lands 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83815 

Office: (208) 666-8668 
Cell: 
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: jrussell@idl.idaho.gov  

Competitive Grants Project 
Coordinator N/A 

Mary Fritz, Program Manager 
Forest Stewardship Program 
Idaho Department of Lands 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 666-8667 
Cell:     
Fax:     (208) 769-1524 
Email:  mfritz@idl.idaho.gov 

Forest Stewardship Program 
Manager N/A 
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Michael Beaudoin, Program Manager 
Urban Interface & Planning 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 666-8621 
Cell:      
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: mbeaudoin@idl.idaho.gov  

Urban and Community Forester 
Program Manager N/A 

Tom Eckberg, Program Manager 
Forest Health  
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Office: (208) 666-8668 
Cell:      
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: teckberg@idl.idaho.gov  

Forest Health Program Manager N/A 

Tyre Holfeltz 
Community Fire Planning 
Idaho Department of Lands 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83815 

Office: (208) 666-8653 
Cell:    (208) 819-9340  
Fax:    (208) 769-1524 
Email: tholfeltz@idl.idaho.gov   

Community Fire Planning Program 
Manager N/A 

 


